



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1671 OF 2025**

M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, Thr. Proprietor,  
Anupkumar s/o Mohanlal Taori

**Vs.**

Union of India, Thr. The Ld. Secretary,  
Ministry of Finance, New Delhi and Ors.

**WITH WRIT PETITION NOS. 760/2025, 755/2025, 1613/2025,**  
**1603/2025, 1596/2025, 1673/2025 AND 1672/2025**

Office Memoranda of Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Coram, Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---	---------------------------

Mr. Ram D. Heda, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A. J. Gohokar, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. Learned AGP appearing for the State seeks time to go through the judgment cited by the petitioner.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from today.
3. Time, as sought, is granted.
4. List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**